
Total

Retired 

workers a
Disabled 
workers Widow(er)s b Spouses Children

All
beneficiaries

Retired 
workers Widow(er)s b

49,122,624 30,976,145 6,806,918 4,666,962 2,632,069 4,040,530 46,938,032 32,351,857 4,576,981 34,468,217

Total, Guam 12,481 6,599 1,247 1,171 1,105 2,359 7,734 4,623 778 7,567

12,450 6,580 1,245 1,165 1,100 2,360 7,732 4,621 778 7,545
285 140 30 30 25 60 195 114 22 180
35 30 5 0 0 0 17 13 3 35

240 120 15 25 30 50 137 82 14 150
625 335 70 55 50 115 449 283 36 375
620 300 80 55 45 140 370 204 36 335

115 40 15 15 10 35 60 23 11 60
95 40 15 15 5 20 46 21 9 50
15 10 0 0 5 0 9 7 0 10

2,160 990 250 205 175 540 1,270 668 126 1,125
65 25 10 5 5 20 34 18 3 25

605 305 70 50 55 125 344 196 32 345
2,690 1,435 265 230 240 520 1,552 919 149 1,615

25 20 0 0 0 5 12 9 1 20
2,440 1,445 185 210 265 335 1,579 1,044 139 1,635
2,435 1,345 235 270 190 395 1,636 1,009 194 1,585

a.

b.

c.

Number of
OASDI 

beneficiaries
aged 65 or older

Total monthly benefits
(thousands of dollars)Number

Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and
ZIP Code, December 2006

Field office and
ZIP Code

All areas c

Guam
96910
96911
96912
96913
96915

96916

96930
96931

96917
96919
96921
96923

Includes nondisabled widow(er)s, disabled widow(er)s, widowed mothers and fathers, and parents.

Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.

CONTACT: Diane Wallace (410) 965-0165.

Guam

96932

SOURCE:  Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record (OASDI ZIP file), 100 percent data.

NOTE:  To avoid disclosure of the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. 
Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

Includes special age-72 beneficiaries.

96928
96929
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