Number of beneficiaries with benefits in current-payment status and total monthly benefits, by field office and ZIP Code, December 2006

	Number						Total monthly benefits (thousands of dollars)			Number of OASDI
Field office and ZIP Code	Total	Retired workers ^a	Disabled workers	Widow(er)s b	Spouses	Children	All beneficiaries	Retired workers	Widow(er)s b	beneficiaries aged 65 or older
All areas ^c	49,122,624	30,976,145	6,806,918	4,666,962	2,632,069	4,040,530	46,938,032	32,351,857	4,576,981	34,468,217
Total, Guam	12,481	6,599	1,247	1,171	1,105	2,359	7,734	4,623	778	7,567
Guam	12,450	6,580	1,245	1,165	1,100	2,360	7,732	4,621	778	7,545
96910	285	140	30	30	25	60	195	114	22	180
96911	35	30	5	0	0	0	17	13	3	35
96912	240	120	15	25	30	50	137	82	14	150
96913	625	335	70	55	50	115	449	283	36	375
96915	620	300	80	55	45	140	370	204	36	335
96916	115	40	15	15	10	35	60	23	11	60
96917	95	40	15	15	5	20	46	21	9	50
96919	15	10	0	0	5	0	9	7	0	10
96921	2,160	990	250	205	175	540	1,270	668	126	1,125
96923	65	25	10	5	5	20	34	18	3	25
96928	605	305	70	50	55	125	344	196	32	345
96929	2,690	1,435	265	230	240	520	1,552	919	149	1,615
96930	25	20	0	0	0	5	12	9	1	20
96931	2,440	1,445	185	210	265	335	1,579	1,044	139	1,635
96932	2,435	1,345	235	270	190	395	1,636	1,009	194	1,585

SOURCE: Social Security Administration, Master Beneficiary Record (OASDI ZIP file), 100 percent data.

NOTE: To avoid disclosure of the reason for Social Security eligibility and amounts of benefits received, a controlled rounding procedure was used for field office and ZIP Code data. Data are not shown for ZIP Codes with fewer than 15 beneficiaries.

- a. Includes special age-72 beneficiaries.
- b. Includes nondisabled widow(er)s, disabled widow(er)s, widowed mothers and fathers, and parents.
- c. Includes beneficiaries in foreign countries.

CONTACT: Diane Wallace (410) 965-0165.